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’ BISD PD TRAFFIC STOP DATA 2024 ‘

Street Address or Approx. Location of Stop

City Street 157 54.51%

US Highway 0 0.00%

County Road 102 35.42%

State Highway 29 10.07%

Private Property or Other 0 0.00%
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Yes
No
Race or Ethnicity
Alaska Native / American Indian
Asian / Pacific Islander
Black
White

Hispanic / Latino
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Was Race or Ethnicity Known Prior to Stop?

22

146

115

BISD PD TRAFFIC STOP DATA 2024

0.00%

100.00%

0.69%
1.04%
7.64%
50.69%

39.93%




’ BISD PD TRAFFIC STOP DATA 2024 ‘

N N

Alaska Native / American Indian 0.69% 0.00%
Asian / Pacific Islander 1 0.35% 2 0.69%
Black 7 2.43% 15 5.21%
White 71 24.65% 75 25.56%
Hispanic / Latino 54 18.75% 61 21.18%
&
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BISD PD TRAFFIC STOP DATA 2024

Pre Movin Non Moving
Reason for Violation . L. _g Vehicle
Existing Traffic :
Stop? of law : : Traffic
Knowledge Violation : :
Violation

Alaska Native /

. . 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.35% 1 0.35%
American Indian
AT e 1 0.35% 0 0.00% 1 0.35% 1 0.35%
Islander
Black 1 0.35% 0 0.00% 10 3.47% 11 3.82%
White 14 4.86% 0) 0.00% 67 24.07% 65 21.85%
Hispanic / Latino 24 8.33% 0 0.00% 52 18.06% 39 13.54%
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BISD PD TRAFFIC STOP DATA 2024

Alaska Native / American Indian

Asian / Pacific Islander

Black

White

Hispanic / Latino
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0.00%

0.00%

1.04%

3.13%

2.43%

19

137

108

0.69%

1.04%

6.60%

47.57%

37.50%



BISD PD TRAFFIC STOP DATA 2024

Reason for Consent Contraband Probable Invento Incident to
Search? Cause ry Arrest

Alaska Native /

N 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Indian
NI PEIETE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Islander

Black 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

White 2 0.69% 0 0.00% 5 2.08% 0 0.00% : 0.35%

H'Egﬁ‘:f / ’ 0.35% 1 0.35% 3 1.04% 0 0.00% 2 0.69%
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Asian / Pacific

Islander 0
Black 3
White 5
Hispanic / Latino 3
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0.00%

0.00%

1.04%

1.74%

1.74%

BISD PD TRAFFIC STOP DATA 2024

Was Contraband
Discovered?

Alaska Native /
American Indian

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

1.39%

0.69%




BISD PD TRAFFIC STOP DATA 2024

Description of Currenc Weanons Stolen
Contraband y P Property

Alaska Native /

. . 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
American Indian
Asian / Pacific o o o 0 o
0.00% 0) 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0) 0.00%
Islander
Black 1.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
White 1.74% 0) 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0) 0.00%
E;?ﬁ%”'c j 1.74% 0 0.00% 0 000% 0  0.00% 0 000% 0  0.00%
Y
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BISD PD TRAFFIC STOP DATA 2024

Result of Verbal Written Citation Citation
Stop? Warning Warning & Arrest

Alaska Native /

. . 0.00% 1 0.35% 1 0.35% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
American Indian
Asian / Pacific

0 0.00% 3 1.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Islander
Black 0 0.00% 17 5.90% 4 1.39% 0 0.00% 1 0.35% 0 0.00%
White 0 0.00% 127 44 10% 15 5.21% 1 0.35% 3 1.04% 0 0.00%
E;i‘;f)”"’/ 0 000% 91 3160% 22 764% 1  0.35% 1 035% 0  0.00%
Y ¢
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BISD PD TRAFFIC STOP DATA 2024

Arrest Based On?

Violation Violation Violation of :
: : Outstanding
of Penal of Traffic City Warrant
Code Law Ordinance

Alaskan Native / American

. 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Indian

Asian / Pacific Islander 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00%

Black 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.35%

White 3 1.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.35%

Hispanic / Latino 1 0.35% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.35%

o Bastrop
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Alaska Native /
American Indian

Asian / Pacific

Islander 0
Black 0
White 0
Hispanic / Latino 0
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0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

BISD PD TRAFFIC STOP DATA 2024

Was Physical
Force Used?

22

146

115

0.69%
1.04%
7.64%
50.69%
39.93%
Y
Bastrop
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BASTROP ISD POLICE DEPARTMENT
RACIAL PROFILING ANALYSIS

Independent School District



Racial Profiling Analysis

e ——— ma8]

Ethnicity Students % of Total

White 2340 17.58%

Black 363 2.73%

Alaskan / Native American Indian 15 0.11%

Asian / Pacific Islander 49 0.37%

Hispanic 10,215 76.76%

Other 0 0.00%

Multiple Races 326 2.45%

Gender

Female 6485 48.73%

Male 6823 51.27% J)(
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Racial Profiling Analysis

BISD Stops in BasCo COB | BISD Dist | Student
Comparisonjto AL Census | Census | Bounda Po
Population Data "y P

. . Total o

Ethnicity Stops % of Total

White 146 50.69%  45.74%  57.26%  44.46%  17.58%

Black 29 764%  5.72% 7.00% 4.27% 273%
ﬁﬁse':ig r/] 'I\'nf;l';’ﬁ 2 0.70%  0.10% 0.09% 0.09% 0.11%

Retam f Paiic e 3 1.04%  0.67% 2.60% 0.71% 0.37%
Hispanic 115 30.93%  43.98%  30.80%  47.42%  76.76%
(M:\)f'erg’; (;'ra;f)";'ecztt'gr)‘s 0 0.00%  3.78% 2 25% 3.05% 2 45% y

Bastrop
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THANK YOU!

Are there any questions?

Ba;)tﬁ‘op
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