# BASTROP ISD POLICE DEPARTMENT TRAFFIC STOP DATA FOR THE YEAR 2024

Scot Bunch, Chief of Police/Director of Safety & Security

February 18, 2025



Total Traffic Stops	288	
Street Address or Approx. Location of Stop		
City Street	157	54.51%
US Highway	0	0.00%
County Road	102	35.42%
State Highway	29	10.07%
Private Property or Other	0	0.00%



Was Race or Ethnicity Known Prior to Stop?									
Yes	0	0.00%							
No	288	100.00%							
Race or Ethnicity									
Alaska Native / American Indian	2	0.69%							
Asian / Pacific Islander	3	1.04%							
Black	22	7.64%							
White	146	50.69%							
Hispanic / Latino	115	39.93%							



Gender?	Female		Male	
Alaska Native / American Indian	2	0.69%	0	0.00%
Asian / Pacific Islander	1	0.35%	2	0.69%
Black	7	2.43%	15	5.21%
White	71	24.65%	75	25.56%
Hispanic / Latino	54	18.75%	61	21.18%



Reason for Stop?	Violation of law		Pre Existing Knowledge		Moving Traffic Violation		Non Moving Vehicle Traffic Violation	
Alaska Native / American Indian	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	1	0.35%	1	0.35%
Asian / Pacific Islander	1	0.35%	0	0.00%	1	0.35%	1	0.35%
Black	1	0.35%	0	0.00%	10	3.47%	11	3.82%
White	14	4.86%	0	0.00%	67	24.07%	65	21.85%
Hispanic / Latino	24	8.33%	0	0.00%	52	18.06%	39	13.54%



Was a Search Conducted?	Yes		No	
Alaska Native / American Indian	0	0.00%	2	0.69%
Asian / Pacific Islander	0	0.00%	3	1.04%
Black	3	1.04%	19	6.60%
White	9	3.13%	137	47.57%
Hispanic / Latino	7	2.43%	108	37.50%



Reason for Search?	Consent		Contraband		Probable Cause		Inventory		Incident to Arrest	
Alaska Native / American Indian	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Asian / Pacific Islander	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Black	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	3	1.04%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
White	2	0.69%	0	0.00%	6	2.08%	0	0.00%	1	0.35%
Hispanic / Latino	1	0.35%	1	0.35%	3	1.04%	0	0.00%	2	0.69%



Was Contraband Discovered?	Yes		No	
Alaska Native / American Indian	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Asian / Pacific Islander	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Black	3	1.04%	0	0.00%
White	5	1.74%	4	1.39%
Hispanic / Latino	5	1.74%	2	0.69%



Description of Contraband	Drugs		Currency		Weapons		Alcohol		Stolen Property		Other	
Alaska Native / American Indian	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Asian / Pacific Islander	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Black	3	1.04%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
White	5	1.74%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Hispanic / Latino	5	1.74%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%



Result of Stop?	Verbal Warning		Written Warning		Citation		Written Warn & Arrest		Citation & Arrest		Arrest	
Alaska Native / American Indian	0	0.00%	1	0.35%	1	0.35%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Asian / Pacific Islander	0	0.00%	3	1.04%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Black	0	0.00%	17	5.90%	4	1.39%	0	0.00%	1	0.35%	0	0.00%
White	0	0.00%	127	44.10%	15	5.21%	1	0.35%	3	1.04%	0	0.00%
Hispanic / Latino	0	0.00%	91	31.60%	22	7.64%	1	0.35%	1	0.35%	0	0.00%



Arrest Based On?	Violation of Penal Code		Violation of Traffic Law		Violation of City Ordinance		Outstanding Warrant	
Alaskan Native / American Indian	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Asian / Pacific Islander	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Black	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	1	0.35%
White	3	1.04%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	1	0.35%
Hispanic / Latino	1	0.35%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	1	0.35%



Was Physical Force Used?	Yes		No	
Alaska Native / American Indian	0	0.00%	2	0.69%
Asian / Pacific Islander	0	0.00%	3	1.04%
Black	0	0.00%	22	7.64%
White	0	0.00%	146	50.69%
Hispanic / Latino	0	0.00%	115	39.93%



# BASTROP ISD POLICE DEPARTMENT RACIAL PROFILING ANALYSIS





# Racial Profiling Analysis

BISD Student Population	13,308	
Ethnicity	Students	% of Total
White	2340	17.58%
Black	363	2.73%
Alaskan / Native American Indian	15	0.11%
Asian / Pacific Islander	49	0.37%
Hispanic	10,215	76.76%
Other	0	0.00%
Multiple Races	326	2.45%
Gender		
Female	6485	48.73%
Male	6823	51.27%



# Racial Profiling Analysis

BISD Stops in Comparison to Population Data	288		BasCo Census	COB Census	BISD Dist Boundary	Student Pop
Ethnicity	Total Stops	% of Total				
White	146	50.69%	45.74%	57.26%	44.46%	17.58%
Black	22	7.64%	5.72%	7.00%	4.27%	2.73%
Alaskan / Native American Indian	2	0.70%	0.10%	0.09%	0.09%	0.11%
Asian / Pacific Islander	3	1.04%	0.67%	2.60%	0.71%	0.37%
Hispanic	115	39.93%	43.98%	30.80%	47.42%	76.76%
***Minor Classifications (Mixed 2 or more etc.)	0	0.00%	3.78%	2.25%	3.05%	2.45%

## THANK YOU!

Are there any questions?

